

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NOS. 5704-5705/2005 In &

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

(From the judgment and order dated 22/03/2005 in CRLM No. 3374/2005 & CRLM No. 4622/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM LAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 13/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Upasana D Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Crl. M.P. Nos.5704-5705/2005 are allowed.

Issue notice.

Court Master

Court Master