

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Cr1.MP.Nos.8681-8682/2005 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2695-2696/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2005 in CRLM No. 3374/2005 & CRLM No. 4622/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAHM LAL & ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing spare copies)

Date: 01/09/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master

Court Master

